
2026 Simpson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (90), Opp (66)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Soria (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Placencia (1), Totals (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-36), Placencia (9-10),
Schulzkump (7-8), Chojnacki (5-5), Lujan (5-5), Robinett (2-3), Rojas (2-3), Ulshoeffer (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

23
Lopez-Cortez,
Brianna .563 10-9 32 6 18 7 0 2 18 31 .969 5 1 5 0 .632 0 0 0-0 12 14 8 .765

10 Millan, Rebekah .409 9-7 22 6 9 0 0 0 2 9 .409 1 2 3 1 .480 0 0 0-0 9 12 2 .913
7 Bicondova, Olivia .400 10-9 30 5 12 1 0 0 2 13 .433 4 0 3 0 .471 0 2 1-3 11 2 0 1.000
21 Soria, Kassandra .370 10-10 27 10 10 3 0 2 12 19 .704 9 4 5 0 .575 0 0 0-0 14 23 3 .925
9 Gonzalez, Nayzeth .320 10-9 25 4 8 1 0 0 1 9 .360 3 1 5 1 .414 0 0 0-1 19 1 1 .952
14 Holen, Nicolena .250 10-10 36 9 9 3 1 0 5 14 .389 4 0 6 0 .325 0 0 3-3 33 0 0 1.000
8 Heck, Jessica .222 8-6 18 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 3 2 5 0 .391 0 0 1-1 16 0 1 .941
4 Placencia, Emily .438 5-4 16 2 7 1 0 0 4 8 .500 0 0 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
40 Flournoy, Shelby .375 5-1 8 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Adami, Jordan .364 5-4 11 7 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 3 1 3 0 .533 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Blanco, Alyssa .333 6-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
28 Chojnacki, Grace .250 7-4 12 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .500 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 7 8 1 .938
55 Rosales, Mariah .250 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Ili, Kahiwa .222 6-6 18 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 4 0 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 9 4 3 .813
6 Schulzkump, Ariel .190 7-6 21 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .190 2 0 2 0 .261 0 1 1-1 29 1 0 1.000
24 Ortiz, Angela Taylor .143 6-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
19 Guzman, Madison .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
5 Chapman, Madison .000 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .331 10-10 299 64 99 19 1 5 60 135 .452 42 15 55 2 .438 0 4 7-10 197 74 19 .934
Opponents .284 10-10 271 49 77 19 1 3 48 107 .395 27 5 39 2 .352 7 6 16-18 207 79 12 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Chojnacki, Grace 2.25 2-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 18.2 19 6 6 7 13 5 0 1 .253 1 1 0 1 1
15 Lujan, Jacquelyn 4.07 2-1 5 3 1 0-0 0 22.1 14 14 13 9 20 5 0 1 .169 1 3 0 2 1
30 Stroh, Nadia 5.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 1 4 1 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 1
27 Rojas, Lily 5.60 1-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 22 9 8 2 2 5 0 1 .478 0 1 0 2 2
34 Robinett, Katelyne 5.73 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 9 6 3 0 1 1 0 .324 0 0 0 0 1
18 Ulshoeffer, Jessica 5.83 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 7 5 2 3 2 0 0 .333 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 4.16 5-5 20 10 1 0 0 65.2 77 49 39 27 39 19 1 3 .284 4 5 0 7 6
Opponents 6.29 5-5 26 10 1 0 1 69.0 99 64 62 42 55 19 1 5 .331 8 15 0 0 4



2026 Simpson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Holen, Nicolena 33 33 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schulzkump, Ariel 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
4 Placencia, Emily 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 1 0
7 Bicondova, Olivia 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Guzman, Madison 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Blanco, Alyssa 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Adami, Jordan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ortiz, Angela Taylor 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Robinett, Katelyne 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
40 Flournoy, Shelby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Chapman, Madison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gonzalez, Nayzeth 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Heck, Jessica 17 16 0 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Chojnacki, Grace 16 7 8 1 .938 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Soria, Kassandra 40 14 23 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Millan, Rebekah 23 9 12 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ili, Kahiwa 16 9 4 3 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lopez-Cortez, Brianna 34 12 14 8 .765 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lujan, Jacquelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ulshoeffer, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Rojas, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Stroh, Nadia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Rosales, Mariah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 290 197 74 19 .934 9 32 4 .889 1 0
Opponents 298 207 79 12 .960 10 14 5 .737 8 0


